# AGENDA TO THE EXTENT KNOWN AT TIME OF POSTING ON 9/22/17 AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE UP UNTIL THE TIME OF THE MEETING

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON SEPTEMBER 27, 2017 AT 7:00 P.M.

**CALL TO ORDER:** Adequate notice of this meeting was provided to the public and the press by delivering to the press and posting in the Municipal Building, the Annual Meeting Notice.

**ROLL CALL** 

SALUTE THE FLAG

\_\_\_\_\_

CONSENT AGENDA: ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED TO BE ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

### **Monthly Reports:**

- 1. Sussex County Health Department Report July 2017
- 2. Sussex County Health Department Report August 2017
- 3. Municipal Court Report August 2017

### **Agreements/Applications/Licenses:**

- 1. Raffle License St. Joseph's Wayne Hospital Foundation, Inc.
- 2. Raffle License Hardyston Township PTA
- 3. Raffle License K of C #5563 Gen Judson Kilpatrick Council

### ORDINANCES 1st READING:

2017 - 08

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CERTAIN PORTIONS OF CHAPTER 185, ZONING, OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES TO ADDRESS SIGN CONTROLS ON A TOWNSHIP WIDE BASIS AND STANDARDS FOR FENCES IN INDUSTRIAL ZONES

2017-09

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 88, FEES, OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES TO INCLUDE ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEES FOR NON-LIFE-HAZARD USES AND FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS

ORDINANCES 2nd READING:

2017-06

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 163, TAXATION, OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON BY ESTABLISHING ARTICLE III, PROPERTY TAX REFUNDS, §163-5, 100% DISABLED VETERAN TAX REFUNDS

## AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON SEPTEMBER 27, 2017 AT 7:00 P.M.

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

- A. Tax Collector Resolution
  - 1. Resolution #50-17 Disabled Veteran Tax Exemption Refund Lewis Osbun Block 60.04, Lot 13 40 Stonehedge Drive
- B. Resolution #51-17 Chapter 159 DOT Wits End Road
- C. Resolution #52-17 Certification of Annual Audit
- D. Resolution #53-17 Unclaimed Property
- E. Correspondence

**BILLS TO BE PAID** 

**PUBLIC PORTION** 

**EXECUTIVE SESSION** 

**ADJOURNMENT** 

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON SEPTEMBER 27, 2017 AT 7:00 P.M.

### **CORRESPONDENCE**

- 1. Green Township
- Branchville Borough
  Frelinghuysen Township
- 4. Sussex Borough
- 5. Sussex Borough
- 6. Lafayette Township
- 7. State of NJ
- 8. State of NJ
- 9. State of NJ